HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 894 by Representative Jordan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 6, line 14, after "<u>in</u>" and before "<u>of this</u>" change "<u>Subsections B and C</u>" to 3 "<u>Paragraphs A(1) and (2)</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 9, line 13, after "<u>a</u>" and before "<u>related</u>", change "<u>sanction</u>" to "<u>process</u>"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 11, line 11 after "property" and before the period "." insert "pursuant to R.S.
 <u>40:2645</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 18, line 16, after "to" and before "of" change "Paragraph (E)(3)" to "Paragraph (E)(2)"